#### NATIONAL RAGGING PREVENTION PROGRAMME

### **National Anti-Ragging Helpline**

24x7 Toll Free 1800-180-5522 helpline@antiragging.in | www.antiragging.in

## **UGC Monitoring Agency**

Centre for Youth (C4Y) antiragging@c4yindia.org | www.c4yindia.org

#### **Anti-Ragging Committee:**

| Dr. Kiran Patil (Chairman)             | Dean, School of Engineering   |
|--|---|
| Dr. Raju Desai                         | Vice President Plastindia International University,<br>Vice President Plastindia Foundation |
| Shri Kamal Nanavaty                    | Member, Governing Body  |
| Shri Achal Thakkar                     | Member, Governing Body  |
| Dr. Aniruddha Chatterjee               | Associate Professor, Plastindia International University                                    |
| Dr. Prashant Gupta                     | Sr. Assistant Professor, Plastindia International University                                |
| Shri Viral Vaishnav (Member Secretary) | Chief Administrative Officer and I/c. Registrar   |

#### **Anti-Ragging Squad**

| Dr. Bhuwanesh Kumar Sharma | Assistant Professor, Plastindia International University | +919004140233 |
|----------------------------|--|---------------|
| Dr. Pratibha Jadhav        | Assistant Professor, Plastindia International University | +917249338303 |

#### **Contact Details of the Nodal Officers**

| Mr. Viral Vaishnav,       | Member           | registrar@plastindia.edu.in | +919913413871 |
|---------------------------|------------------|-----------------------------|---------------|
| Chief Administrative      | Secretary, Anti- |                             |               |
| Officer and I/C Registrar | Ragging          |                             |               |
|                           | Committee        |                             |               |

# RAGGING IS A CRIMINAL OFFENCE AND THE CULPRITS WILL ATTRACT PUNITIVE ACTION AS MENTIONED IN THE UGC REGULATIONS

(www.antiragging.in/assets/pdf/annexure/Annexure-I.pdf)

www.ugc.ac.in